Final 1 2 3 4 T
Louisville #19 (5-0) 6 6 3 6 21
Southern Miss (0-4) 10 7 0 0 17

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

LOUI TD Teddy Bridgewater passed to DeVante Parker down the middle for 29 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Will Stein pass to Lorenzo Mauldin) 11:45

7 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 3:15 UL 6-0

USM TD Reggie Hunt intercepted Teddy Bridgewater for 23 yards (Corey Acosta made PAT) 8:11
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 S MISS 7-6

USM FG Corey Acosta kicked a 21-yard field goal 1:11

8 PLAYS, 84 YARDS, TOP 3:56 S MISS 10-6

2nd Quarter

USM TD Jalen Richard rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Corey Acosta made PAT) 6:15

10 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 4:26 S MISS 17-6

LOUI TD Senorise Perry rushed to the left for 1 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Teddy Bridgewater pass to Eli Rogers) 1:37

9 PLAYS, 57 YARDS, TOP 4:38 S MISS 17-12

3rd Quarter

LOUI FG John Wallace kicked a 38-yard field goa 13:36

15 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 9:09 S MISS 17-15

4th Quarter

LOUI TD Senorise Perry rushed to the right for 14 yard gain (John Wallace missed PAT) 5:35
6 PLAYS, 24 YARDS, TOP 3:17 UL 21-17

Team Stats

LVILLE USM
First Downs 17 13
Plays-Net Yards 64-269 57-249
Rushes-Yds 50-184 48-224
Passing Yds 85 25
Passes 10-14-1 2-9-0
Punts 4-182 4-135
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 3-1
Penalties-Yds 5-29 2-30
SACKS 3-21 1-14
Time of Poss. 34:27 24:38

Individual Stats

RUSHING

LVILLE: Senorise Perry 22-118, Jeremy Wright 20-84, Team 2--4, Teddy Bridgewater 6--14
USM: Desmond Johnson 14-99, Jalen Richard 13-62, Kendrick Hardy 4-44, Jeremy Hester 3-15,
Ricky Lloyd 12-7, Tracy Lampley 2--3

PASSING

LVILLE: Teddy Bridgewater 9-13-85-1, Will Stein 1-1-0-0

USM: Ricky Lloyd 2-8-25-0, Desmond Johnson 0-1-0-0

RECEIVING

LVILLE: Damian Copeland 3-12, DeVante Parker 2-37, Ryan Hubbell 1-15, Eli Rogers 1-7,
Nate Nord 1-6, Deiontrez Mount 1-5, Scott Radcliff 1-3

USM: Jalen Richard 1-13, D.J. Thompson 1-12

*Drive Chart Below
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Start
Poss
KO
KO
FUMB
PUNT
PUNT
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
FGA
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
11:43
10:47
8:57
8:21
8:11
8:03
5:01
1:06
10:41
6:09
1:30
14:46
12:43
3:30
14:54
13:20
12:27
10:55
8:52
5:27

DOWNS 0:55
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22
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12
24
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43
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4
37
30
26
40
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opp 22
18
25

End

Clock BallOn PL YDS TOP

Poss
TD 11:45
FUMB 10:47
PUNT 8:57
PUNT 8:21
INT 8:11
TD 8:11
PUNT 5:01
FG 1:35
PUNT 10:41
TD 6:15
TD 1:37
HALF 0:00
PUNT  12:43
FG 3:36
FGA 14:54
PUNT 13:20
PUNT  12:27
FUMB 10:55
PUNT 8:52
TD 5:35
DOWNS 0:55
HALF 0:00
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